
FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW),  Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services 

(Form 10c - CS).  If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

REGION: IV-A CALENDAR YEAR: 2024

PROVINCE: LAGUNA QUARTER: 1

CITY/MUNICIPALITY:  CALAMBA

1 I-2023-114
Repair/Improvement of Classrooms, San 

Ramon ES
1,999,980.93             Barangay Canlubang 

Fourth Generation T 

Construction

Mr. Teodoro L. Baldeo III / 

381 Sitio Gumamela, Brgy. San Pablo 

Sur, Sta. Cruz, Laguna 

1,996,917.00             11/15/23 60CD

2 I-2023-117
Construction of Multi-Purpose Building - 

Dialysis Center & Sectoral Offices
99,998,233.01           Barangay Real M.T. Maliuanag Construction

Ms. Michelle T. Maliuanag/ Owner Sole 

Proprietor/ 457 Purok 5, Bigaa, Cabuyao 

City, Laguna
99,996,230.22          12/27/23 360CD

3 I-2023-129
Improvement of Electrical Facilities at Jose 

Rizal Plaza - City Hal, Jose Rizal Plaza
9,999,291.07             Barangay Real Laican Enterprises, Inc

Mr. Jhayson D. Ilao / 

National Road, Brgy. Madulao, 

Catanauan, Quezon

9,976,566.18             12/27/23 25CD

4 I-2023-130 Renovation of Barangay Hall 2,999,959.06             Barangay Prinza Datzlav Construction

Mr. Nemesis Aldreus B. Lavina / 

232 A. Mabini St., Brgy. Poblacio II, Sta. 

Cruz, Laguna 
2,994,517.19             12/27/23 92CD

5 I-2023-131 Construction of Multi-Purpose Hall 4,999,997.16             Barangay Laguerta
M.C. Dela Cruz Enterprises and 

General Merchandise

Mr. Marcos C. Dela Cruz / 

6176 Barangay Bubukal, Sta. Cruz, 

Laguna

4,996,507.07             12/27/23 150CD

6 I-2023-132
Construction/Renovation of Multi-Purpose 

Hall
1,999,999.44             Barangay Lingga Blucid Enterprise, Inc.

Mr. Basilio O. Lucido / 

L12 B1 Cuervo II, Brgy. Real, Calamba 

City

1,999,796.91             12/27/23 90CD

7 I-2023-133 Improvement of Multi-Purpose Hall - Asia 2 1,499,981.72             Barangay Canlubang
M.C. Dela Cruz Enterprises and 

General Merchandise

Mr. Marcos C. Dela Cruz / 

6176 Barangay Bubukal, Sta. Cruz, 

Laguna

1,497,272.86             12/27/23 46CD

8 I-2023-134
Improvement of Covered Court, 

Kapayapaan
2,999,981.93             Barangay Canlubang

M.C. Dela Cruz Enterprises and 

General Merchandise

Mr. Marcos C. Dela Cruz / 

6176 Barangay Bubukal, Sta. Cruz, 

Laguna

2,997,504.32             12/27/23 120CD

9 I-2023-135 Improvement of Covered Court, Kinsville 6,999,958.56             Barangay III
M.C. Dela Cruz Enterprises and 

General Merchandise

Mr. Marcos C. Dela Cruz / 

6176 Barangay Bubukal, Sta. Cruz, 

Laguna

6,439,374.48             02/05/24 150CD

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

Location
Approved Budget 

for Contract
Name of Project

Reference 

No.
No.

Contract

Duration

Bidding 

Date

Bid

Amount

Name and

Address

Winning

Bidder



Location
Approved Budget 

for Contract
Name of Project

Reference 

No.
No.

Contract

Duration

Bidding 

Date

Bid

Amount

Name and

Address

Winning

Bidder

10 I-2023-136
Improvement of Multi-Purpose Hall, Sitio 

Silangan
1,498,711.69             Barangay Canlubang

M.C. Dela Cruz Enterprises and 

General Merchandise

Mr. Marcos C. Dela Cruz / 

6176 Barangay Bubukal, Sta. Cruz, 

Laguna

1,495,437.54             12/27/23 240CD

11 I-2023-137 Urban Park Development, Jose Rizal Plaza 23,994,839.23           Barangay Real Gab-Zion Enterprises

Mr. Gerry D. Salvador / 

Sitio Masipag, Brgy. Duhat, Sta. Cruz, 

Laguna 

23,981,115.90          02/05/24 25CD

12 I-2024-001
Improvement of Electrical Facilities, 

Calamba Centralized Evacuation Center
11,990,398.90           Barangay Bañadero Laican Enterprises, Inc

Mr. Jhayson D. Ilao / 

National Road, Brgy. Madulao, 

Catanauan, Quezon

11,975,032.02          02/05/24 240CD

13 I-2024-003
Construction/Improvement of Doce de 

Pebrero
2,995,342.31             Barangay Real Laican Enterprises, Inc

Mr. Jhayson D. Ilao / 

National Road, Brgy. Madulao, 

Catanauan, Quezon

2,960,204.53             02/14/24 60CD

14 I-2024-004
Renovation of Various Calamba City Hall 

Offices
6,997,798.21             Calamba City Hall

Matt Aire Technologies and 

Builders, Inc.

Mr. Melmar S. Ignacio / 

0212 Greenfied Bypass Road, Brgy. 

Lamesa, Calamba City

6,983,680.37             02/26/24 60CD

15 I-2024-005 Construction of Box Culvert 4,997,540.52             Barangay Parian Datzlav Construction

Mr. Nemesis Aldreus B. Lavina / 

232 A. Mabini St., Brgy. Poblacio II, Sta. 

Cruz, Laguna 

4,988,623.30             02/14/24 150CD

16 I-2024-006 Construction of Barangay Hall (Phase 4) 4,998,967.04             Barangay Sampiruhan Blucid Enterprise, Inc.

Mr. Basilio O. Lucido / 

L12 B1 Cuervo II, Brgy. Real, Calamba 

City

4,996,668.67             02/26/24 180CD

17 I-2024-007
Construction of Perimeter Fence, 

Calambeño Ville V - Phase 2
2,497,655.75             Barangay Kay-Anlog

M.C. Dela Cruz Enterprises and 

General Merchandise

Mr. Marcos C. Dela Cruz / 

6176 Barangay Bubukal, Sta. Cruz, 

Laguna

2,493,504.43             02/26/24 90CD

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this  document.

       Original Signed              Original Signed

MARIA LUISA C. PUA GREGORIA J. ALCANTARA

BAC Secretariat BAC Chairman



FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Goods and Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW),  Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services 

(Form 10c - CS).  If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

REGION:   IV-A CALENDAR YEAR: 2024

PROVINCE:   LAGUNA QUARTER: 1

CITY/MUNICIPALITY:  CALAMBA

G-2023-1275
Supply and Delivery of Service Vehicle / Bureau of Jail 

Management & Penology
6,000,000.00                   

 Mina de Oro Motors 

Incorporated 

Km. 9 Nautical Highway, Brgy. Puting Tubig, 

Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro
5,997,000.00              12/27/23

G-2023-1282
Supply and Installation of Sound System - Jose Rizal 

Coliseum / City General Services Office
15,966,000.00                 

Gervy's Trading & General 

Merchandise

Ms. Juvy T. Salvador / 

Lot 15, Blk. 3 Rafael St. San Antonio Valley 

7, Pulang Lupa 2, Las Pinas City

15,967,978.16            12/27/23

G-2023-1283
Supply and Installation of Free Wi-Fi Connections / City 

Engineering & Infrastructure Development  Department
29,994,480.00                 

 Symmetric International IT 

Solution, Inc. / Royal 

Cablevision Corp. / iSolutions 

International, Inc (JV) 

Mr. Rodelio K. Dimzon / 

Unit 205 2/F ACHI Building, 655 Severina 

Ave., Diamond Subd., Marcelo Green, 

Parañaque City

29,986,480.00            12/27/23

G-2023-1285
Supply and Delivery of Steel Storage Shelves / Building 

Regulatory Services Department
1,900,800.00                    Micah Naomi Enterprises 

Ms. Marian M. Mendoza / 

Blk 26 Lot 2 Medellin St., Laguna Hills Subd., 

Barangay Pansol, Calamba City

1,898,975.04              02/05/24

G-2024-0001
Supply and Installation of Furniture and Fixtures / Bids 

and Awards Committee
1,700,095.20                   

Prime Concept Home and Office 

Furniture Corp.

Ms. Juvy T. Salvador / 

Sitio Masipag, Brgy. Duhat, Sta. Cruz. 

Laguna

1,699,681.63              02/05/24

Certified Correct by: Attested by:

     Original Signed              Original Signed

MARIA LUISA C. PUA GREGORIA J. ALCANTARA

BAC Secretariat BAC Chairman

GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

 Approved Budget for 

the Contract 
Winning Bidder Bid Amount Date of Bidding

Name and Address of

Bidder

Reference 

No.
Item Description

1 of 1



FDP Form 10c - Bid Results on Consulting Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW),  Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services 

(Form 10c - CS).  If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

REGION: IV-A CALENDAR YEAR:
2024

PROVINCE: LAGUNA QUARTER: 1

CITY/MUNICIPALITY:  CALAMBA

No.
Reference

No.
Name of Project Location

Approved Budget

for Contract
Winning Bidder Name and Address Bid Amount Bidding Date

Contract

Duration

Certified Correct by: Attested by:

       Original Signed                   Original Signed

MARIA LUISA C. PUA GREGORIA J. ALCANTARA

BAC Secretariat BAC Chairman

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this documents

CONSULTING SERVICES BID-OUT

NO CONSULTANCY SERVICES BID-OUT


